
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

GUN Thursday, 18 May 2023

M M1/2/3 431 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 WESTERN HERO 2 Last start Masters winner GUN, 11/05/2023, R12, M M2/1/2G. Pickering 533646 21/01971M 5Y 3P 7P 3PD02/05/2019

 2 RAGLAN VIPER 1 Last start Masters placegetter GUN, 11/05/2023, R12, M M2/1/2G. Pickering 526873 21/12303M 1M 6P 5P 1PD19/10/2018

 3 LEBOWSKI Weighted points score GUN, 27/04/2023, R5, P M2/2/2T. Nieuwendyk 533045 7/01476P 7P 1P 4P 5CD05/04/2019

 4 PROFICIENCY 1 Weighted points score TAM, 06/05/2023, R5, M M3/1G. Pickering 529623 22/0253(FEL)M 2M 3P 4M 3PD19/01/2019

 5 DAVETTE'S DIVA 1 Weighted points score GUN, 04/05/2023, R8, P M3/1K. Sills 527334 10/0199(FEL)M 1P 3M 3P 5PB05/10/2018

 6 WINDY PINES 1 Weighted points score GUN, 04/05/2023, R4, P M3/2T. Trappett 521368 5/1925P 4M 7P 7M 7PD02/06/2018
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GUN Thursday, 18 May 2023

P 5 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 LEVINGS Last start winner GUN, 11/05/2023, R10, P 5/2B. Evans 556487 3/21921P 6P 6P 1P 3PD16/03/2021

 2 MIGHTY MORTON Last start winner GUN, 11/05/2023, R11, P 5/3J. Bush 563678 2/11721P 1Y 2Y 5Y 2YD30/09/2021

 3 PESSIMISM Last start winner GUN, 01/05/2023, R5, P 5/2P. Midson 554375 3/21681P 4P 5P 4P 2PD09/01/2021

 4 JUST TRACEY 1 Last start winner GUN, 11/05/2023, R1, P 5/4J. Eather 563438 1/01511PB16/09/2021

 5 JILLIBY SIVO Last start winner GAR, 12/05/2023, R1, P 5/4J. Murray 564662 1/0751P 7P 8PD31/10/2021

 6 TRALEE CRUISER Last start placegetter DUB, 13/05/2023, R10, P 5/3M. Mabbott 556762 2/12103P 1P 7P 2P 2PD16/03/2021

 7 BRONCO HENRY Last start placegetter GUN, 04/05/2023, R10, P 5/3T. Nieuwendyk 557261 2/12042P 1P 1P 3P 2PD06/04/2021

 8 CHIP ROCK 2 Last start placegetter GUN, 11/05/2023, R10, P 5/2C. Rosier 558577 3/21473P 6P 1P 6P 6PB30/04/2021

 9 KARINYA CREEK Last start placegetter GUN, 04/05/2023, R9, P 5/2L. Haaring 549413 3/21383P 5P 3P 6P 5PD06/09/2020

 10 HODGSON 1 Last start placegetter GUN, 11/05/2023, R11, P 5/4J. Eather 556841 1/01373P 8P 5P 2P 5YB04/04/2021

 11 COUNTRY TEARS Last start placegetter GUN, 18/08/2022, R4, P 5/4T. Anderson 542309 2/01112P 5P 6P 7P 5PB13/01/2020

 12 RUBY ON SCOTCH Last start Country winner MOR, 13/05/2023, R2, Y 5/4M. Moore 550346 1/01201Y 2Y 3Y 6P 4PB07/09/2020

 13 ARIA HERRERA Last start Country winner MOR, 13/05/2023, R6, Y 5/4K. Anderson 543138 2/01021Y 8P 5P 4P 4YB19/02/2020

 14 OUTSTANDING BILL Last start Country winner MOR, 13/05/2023, R1, Y 5/4L. Simpson 555410 1/0781Y 4P 4Y 8Y 7YD10/01/2021

 15 FERRARI BEACH Unrequired at last meeting GUN, 11/05/2023, R10, P 5/3L. Haaring 552610 2/1815P 4P 4P 8P 7PB22/12/2020

 16 DON'T BLUSH BABY Weighted points score GUN, 11/05/2023, R10, P 5/3P. Midson 546832 2/11987P 3P 2P 2P 2PD27/04/2020

 17 SET TO RUN Weighted points score GUN, 11/05/2023, R10, P 5/3S. Fellowes 556725 2/11974P 1P 2P 1PB20/03/2021

 18 NO MATTER WHAT Weighted points score GUN, 11/05/2023, R6, P 5/3M. Tailby 556085 3/11954P 7P 1P 1P 3PB16/01/2021

 19 HEIDI HOOK Weighted points score MUS, 06/05/2023, R12, P 5/2B. Wakem 561303 3/21835P 3P 1P 3P 4PB16/04/2021

 20 COME ON BLOCKER Weighted points score GUN, 01/05/2023, R7, P 5/2P. Midson 550570 3/21687P 3P 7P 3P 1PD01/08/2020

 21 ALL LIT UP Weighted points score GRA, 09/04/2023, R9, P 5/3P. Heckel 554889 2/11595P 2P 7P 1P 4PD29/01/2021

 22 COMMITMENT Weighted points score GUN, 27/04/2023, R10, P 5/3G. Kilpatrick 552174 2/11505P 6P 4P 1P 1PD26/11/2020

 23 LENNY POWER Weighted points score GUN, 20/04/2023, R7, P 5/3M. Mabbott 551312 2/11504P 4P 2P 5P 3PD02/11/2020

 24 THREE PUTT PAR Weighted points score WAU, 13/05/2023, R8, Y 5/2D. Clarson 552488 3/21484Y 3P 1P 7Y 4YD18/12/2020

 25 FREE TO DREAM 2 Weighted points score GUN, 11/05/2023, R6, P 5/2T. Trappett 554497 3/21415P 3P 3P 4P 5PB08/11/2020
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 26 FRANKY BEAR Weighted points score TAM, 06/05/2023, R4, Y 5/4J. Bush 562892 1/01403Y 3Y 1YD03/09/2021

 27 OUR CHINA SAL Weighted points score GUN, 11/05/2023, R11, P 5/4G. Payton 552692 1/01307P 2P 1Y 8Y 3PB21/12/2020

 28 MUSTER Weighted points score TRA, 10/04/2023, R7 5/4G. Kilpatrick 559383 1/01268P 4P 1P 2P 3PD20/02/2021

 29 BEST OF ALICE Weighted points score GUN, 20/03/2023, R4, P 5/2W. Marmara 550566 3/21258P 3Y 4P 2P 6PB01/08/2020

 30 NITRO JAX Weighted points score TAM, 06/05/2023, R10, Y 5/3M. Craig 552402 2/11228Y 3P 8P 3P 6PB17/12/2020

 31 MR. BOURBON 1 Weighted points score GUN, 01/05/2023, R6, P 5/3B. Spence 540554 3/11184P 7Y 5Y 1P 8PD21/12/2019

 32 FARMOR IN FRONT Weighted points score GUN, 20/04/2023, R7, P 5/4L. Haaring 559575 1/01177P 3P 3P 8P 5PD29/05/2021

 33 FELONY GIRL Weighted points score GUN, 11/05/2023, R11, P 5/4T. Trappett 559642 1/01144P 4P 8P 3P 4PB05/06/2021

 34 ANOTHER SARAH Weighted points score MOR, 13/05/2023, R5, Y 5/4G. Moore 550347 1/01143Y 4Y 3Y 2Y 5YB07/09/2020

 35 VERY DARK GOLD 1 Weighted points score GUN, 01/05/2023, R5, P 5/4B. Spence 539208 1/01108P 6Y 3Y 2P 6PB19/11/2019

 36 ABBY DOLL Weighted points score GUN, 04/05/2023, R5, P 5/2M. Smith 549769 3/21086P 6P 5P 7P 2PB19/09/2020

 37 RUTLAND GEORGIA Weighted points score TAM, 06/05/2023, R9, Y 5/4M. Ruttley 542935 2/01076Y 5P 4P 2Y 5PB24/02/2020

 38 RUTLAND BAM Weighted points score TAM, 06/05/2023, R10, Y 5/4M. Ruttley 552405 2/01045Y 7P 4Y 1Y 5PD17/12/2020

 39 KENZI'S BLAZE Weighted points score GUN, 11/05/2023, R9, P 5/3E. Thresher 535757 3/11038P 7P 1P 7P 7MB12/01/2019

 40 BURN THE WORM Weighted points score GUN, 26/12/2022, R9, P 5/4T. Fleming 544706 1/01028P 6P 4P 2P 8PD18/04/2020

 41 SIMMER AND STIR 1 Weighted points score MOR, 13/05/2023, R6, Y 5/4E. Pomfrett 541437 1/0924Y 3Y 7Y 7P 4YB14/01/2020

 42 TRALEE JESTER Weighted points score GUN, 27/04/2023, R12, P 5/4M. Mabbott 556769 1/0896P 1P 5P 5PD27/03/2021

 43 SKETCHY BLUEY Weighted points score MOR, 13/05/2023, R5, Y 5/4E. Pomfrett 541439 1/0876Y 5Y 3Y 5Y 8PD14/01/2020

 44 BEE CASEY Weighted points score DUB, 27/03/2023, R4, P 5/3P. Carr 538849 2/1844P 7P 7P 4P 5PB23/10/2019

 45 LUCY MAC 1 Weighted points score GUN, 11/05/2023, R11, P 5/4D. Howarth 537550 1/0786P 4P 7P (FEL)P 6PB29/06/2019

 46 AMBER LILLY Weighted points score GUN, 04/05/2023, R11, P 5/4M. Taylor 548161 3/0698P 5P 6P 6P 7PB01/05/2020

 47 ORSON BEACH Weighted points score GUN, 01/05/2023, R3, P 5/4L. Haaring 550419 1/0604P 8P 8P 8P 7PB11/10/2020
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 1 LOMA Last start winner GUN, 11/05/2023, R3, P 5/4T. Nieuwendyk 558960 1/01841P 5P 2P 2P 2PD05/05/2021

 2 MIDNIGHT PRINCE Last start placegetter GUN, 11/05/2023, R2, P 5/4R. Hawkshaw 557948 1/01712P 4P 3P 2P 7PD16/04/2021

 3 PATCHES POINT Last start placegetter GUN, 11/05/2023, R3, P 5/4N. Hand 560935 1/01703P 2Y 4Y 5P 2PD11/07/2021

 4 SET TO ROLL Last start placegetter GUN, 11/05/2023, R3, P 5/4S. Fellowes 556726 1/01442P 3P 4P 6P 5PD20/03/2021

 5 CANYA LAGOON Last start Provincial winner TAR, 22/03/2023, R4, P 5/4S. Fellowes 561138 2/02111P 1PB01/07/2021

 6 SANDY MOREIRA 1 Weighted points score TAM, 06/05/2023, R8, Y 5/4E. Pomfrett 544697 2/01446Y 4P 3Y 4P 1YB04/04/2020

 7 HIDDEN HOUDINI Weighted points score GUN, 11/05/2023, R2, P 5/4G. Payton 560861 1/01267P 6Y 2Y 5Y 1YB05/07/2021

 8 SWIFT DENNIS 1 Weighted points score GUN, 11/05/2023, R2, P 5/4V. Pickering 561586 1/01106P 3Y 4P 5P 7PD10/07/2021

 9 RAVEN BEACH Weighted points score DUB, 13/05/2023, R4, P 5/4L. Haaring 563040 1/0868P 1P 6P 5PB08/09/2021

 10 BIG JUNIOR Weighted points score GUN, 11/05/2023, R2, P 5/4G. Harborne 550605 1/0814P 6P 4P (FEL)P 6PD17/10/2020

 11 LUCY MAC 2 Weighted points score GUN, 11/05/2023, R11, P 5/4D. Howarth 537550 1/0786P 4P 7P (FEL)P 6PB29/06/2019

 12 MAJOR WARREN Last start placegetter GUN, 11/05/2023, R2, P M/1T. Nieuwendyk 549043 0/01493P 7P 2PD25/08/2020

 13 DARK HORSE 2 Last start placegetter DUB, 18/03/2023, R3, P M/1G. Kilpatrick 560149 0/01353P 7P 3P 5P 4PD30/03/2021

 14 SWIFT GEORGE 1 Unrequired at last meeting GUN, 11/05/2023, R2, P M/1V. Pickering 565056 0/00D27/10/2021

 15 GREMLIN GIRL Unrequired at last meeting GUN, 11/05/2023, R2, P M/1T. Anderson 549081 0/00B05/09/2020

 16 DARK NECESSITIES Weighted points score RIC, 09/04/2023, R1, P M/1T. Anderson 558997 0/0965P 2PD03/05/2021

 17 UNDER THE BRIDGE Weighted points score RIC, 09/04/2023, R2, P M/1T. Anderson 559001 0/0584PB03/05/2021
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Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 EARN THE SAGA Last start winner GUN, 11/05/2023, R4, P 1/2T. Trappett 552877 9/83361P 5P 1P 3P 2PD11/09/2020
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

GUN Thursday, 18 May 2023

P 2 340 NONE

Div Wins /
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 1 PROFICIENCY 2 Weighted points score TAM, 06/05/2023, R5, M 2/1/1G. Pickering 529623 22/13253(FEL)M 2M 3P 4M 3PD19/01/2019

 2 MONKEY PAW Weighted points score GUN, 20/04/2023, R4, P 2/1/1L. Davis 553235 12/102375P 7P 3P 4P 1PD31/12/2020
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

GUN Thursday, 18 May 2023

P 3 340 NONE

Div Wins /
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 1 RILEY CASEY Last start placegetter DUB, 25/02/2023, R11, P 3/1/2P. Carr 538848 7/62303P 5P 1P 2P (BDN)YD23/10/2019

 2 RAGLAN VIPER 4 Weighted points score GUN, 11/05/2023, R12, M 3/1/1G. Pickering 526873 21/102303M 1M 6P 5P 1PD19/10/2018
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS
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P 4 340 NONE

Div Wins /
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 1 IRINKA URSULA Last start winner GUN, 11/05/2023, R8, P 4/1/2K. Woodhead 546135 6/52251P 3P 5P 7P 1PB09/05/2020

 2 WILDASH JETT Last start Country winner TAM, 06/05/2023, R1, Y 4/1/2N. Hand 550576 7/51411Y 6P 5P 4P 7PD20/10/2020

 3 BETTY BUSH 2 Weighted points score GUN, 11/05/2023, R7, P 4/1/2J. Bush 547237 9/42537P 1Y 1P 1Y 1PB25/06/2020

 4 ROAD TO GLEBE Weighted points score MUS, 06/05/2023, R6, P 4/1/1J. Taylor 530616 9/52526P 2P 2P 1P 6PD22/02/2019

 5 EARN THE LOOT Weighted points score GUN, 11/05/2023, R12, M 4/1/2T. Trappett 534758 9/52405M 5M 2M 1M 1PD22/02/2019

 6 DAVETTE'S DIVA 2 Weighted points score GUN, 04/05/2023, R8, P 4/1/2K. Sills 527334 10/7199(FEL)M 1P 3M 3P 5PB05/10/2018

 7 BRUCE ALMIGHTY 3 Weighted points score MAT, 08/05/2023, R6, P 4/1/2J. Chandler 537580 7/41354P 1P 6P 6P 4PD21/09/2019

 8 PEPPER SAUCE 2 Weighted points score GUN, 11/05/2023, R8, P 4/1/1C. Rosier 549288 5/41296P 1P 5P 6P 5PB12/09/2020
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GUN Thursday, 18 May 2023

P 5 340 NONE
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 1 JUST TRACEY 2 Last start winner GUN, 11/05/2023, R1, P 5/4J. Eather 563438 1/01511PB16/09/2021

 2 JETSETTING JETTA Last start winner DUB, 29/04/2023, R11, P 5/1K. Woodhead 559728 4/31441P 6P 7P 6P 3PB23/05/2021

 3 JULIA BUSH Last start placegetter GUN, 01/05/2023, R7, P 5/1J. Bush 553138 6/32443P 1Y 3P 1P 3YB01/01/2021

 4 TALINGA GIRL Last start placegetter GUN, 11/05/2023, R9, P 5/1K. Woodhead 547366 5/32072P 6P 4P 2P 1PB01/04/2020

 5 MOLLY AND ME Last start placegetter GUN, 11/05/2023, R9, P 5/1W. Marmara 550569 5/41503P 4P 2P 5P 5PB01/08/2020

 6 HODGSON 2 Last start placegetter GUN, 11/05/2023, R11, P 5/4J. Eather 556841 1/01373P 8P 5P 2P 5YB04/04/2021

 7 KEY BON Last start Country winner MOR, 13/05/2023, R4, Y 5/2E. Pomfrett 541393 6/21761Y 3Y 4Y 4Y 1YB13/01/2020

 8 SWIFT SHARON 2 Unrequired at last meeting GUN, 11/05/2023, R8, P 5/2L. Simpson 542218 5/2973Y 8Y 7P 5P 7PB02/02/2020

 9 TOM'S THE ONE Weighted points score GUN, 04/05/2023, R9, P 5/1P. Midson 545469 4/32104P 4P 2P 1P 1PD27/04/2020

 10 JUST TWO 2 Weighted points score MOR, 13/05/2023, R3, Y 5/1M. Moore 529597 9/31983Y 6Y 3Y 2Y 3YD17/12/2018

 11 WESTERN HERO 1 Weighted points score GUN, 11/05/2023, R12, M 5/1G. Pickering 533646 21/131971M 5Y 3P 7P 3PD02/05/2019

 12 BUNDY TRIGGER Weighted points score MOR, 13/05/2023, R3, Y 5/1B. Hastie 551787 9/31952Y 5Y 7P 1Y 1YD15/10/2020

 13 HIS KEEN Weighted points score GUN, 04/05/2023, R11, P 5/4N. Hand 543966 7/01896P 3P 4P 1P 5PD15/03/2020

 14 LAGOON NADAL Weighted points score MOR, 13/05/2023, R4, Y 5/2M. Moore 536505 7/21682Y 2Y 2Y 5Y 3YD26/07/2019

 15 CHARMING SPIRIT 1 Weighted points score GUN, 11/05/2023, R9, P 5/1K. Campbell 538950 6/31564P 2P 4P 4P 3PD10/08/2019

 16 LITTLE WILMA 1 Weighted points score TAM, 06/05/2023, R6, Y 5/3B. Spence 540706 7/11453Y 6P 1Y 5P 7PB06/08/2019

 17 MR. BOURBON 2 Weighted points score GUN, 01/05/2023, R6, P 5/3B. Spence 540554 3/11184P 7Y 5Y 1P 8PD21/12/2019

 18 ALL INN AUSSIE Weighted points score GUN, 01/05/2023, R8, P 5/1W. Marmara 534331 10/51136P 6M 7M 5P 4PD28/01/2019

 19 VERY DARK GOLD 2 Weighted points score GUN, 01/05/2023, R5, P 5/4B. Spence 539208 1/01108P 6Y 3Y 2P 6PB19/11/2019

 20 TWISTED ON BAGS Weighted points score TAM, 06/05/2023, R2, Y 5/4G. Ryan 544411 5/01045Y 1Y 4Y 8P 4PB20/02/2020

 21 CHAD'S BOY Weighted points score GUN, 04/05/2023, R10, P 5/3E. Pomfrett 528677 4/1977P 5Y 4P 2Y 7PD08/01/2019

 22 WINDY PINES 3 Weighted points score GUN, 04/05/2023, R4, P 5/3T. Trappett 521368 5/1925P 4M 7P 7M 7PD02/06/2018

 23 EMA'S ONE Weighted points score TAM, 22/04/2023, R8, Y 5/4B. Spence 537221 6/0657Y 8P 5P 5P 6YB24/08/2019
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 1 HURRIED Last start placegetter GUN, 11/05/2023, R1, P M/1J. Murray 551070 0/01122P 3P 4P 3P 6PD07/11/2020

 2 TANGLES Last start placegetter GUN, 11/05/2023, R1, P M/1W. Marmara 553871 0/0963P 6P 2P 6PD25/01/2021

 3 KEY ESKY Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GUN, 20/04/2023, R1, P

MAT, 17/04/2023, R2, P

M/1J. Macindoe 553616 0/0144(FEL)P 3P 3P 2P 2PD02/01/2021

 4 BLACK COUNTESS Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts MOR, 13/05/2023, R1, Y

TAM, 29/04/2023, R7, Y

M/1E. Pomfrett 494868 0/0922Y 3Y 4Y 5P 8YB17/07/2017

 5 BLUE SUPREME Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GUN, 27/04/2023, R1, P M/1P. Ross 553870 0/0924P 3PB25/01/2021

 6 MIDNIGHT PETE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts MOR, 13/05/2023, R2, Y M/1E. Pomfrett 499896 0/0902Y 6Y 8Y 4Y 3YD07/01/2018

 7 INTRUDER Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TAM, 29/04/2023, R7, Y M/1G. Ryan 557545 0/0742Y 6Y 5P 5P 7PD31/01/2021

 8 SUSIE'S SO FAST 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts MOR, 13/05/2023, R2, Y M/1L. Simpson 560692 0/0723Y 4P 4Y 8P 6YB01/07/2021

 9 FELONIES TWO Weighted points score GUN, 04/05/2023, R2, P M/1T. Trappett 559641 0/0547P 6P 6P 5P 4PD05/06/2021

 10 MY MY Weighted points score GUN, 01/05/2023, R1, P M/1B. Spence 540553 0/0506P 5Y 7Y 6P 6PD21/12/2019

 11 RUTLAND PATCH Weighted points score GUN, 04/05/2023, R1, P M/1M. Ruttley 559570 0/0484P 7Y 5Y 8P (FEL)PB23/05/2021
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS
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 1 PROFICIENCY 3 Weighted points score TAM, 06/05/2023, R5, M 3/1/1G. Pickering 529623 22/5253(FEL)M 2M 3P 4M 3PD19/01/2019
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS
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 1 HUT SIX Weighted points score GUN, 11/05/2023, R4, P 4/1/1J. Taylor 537643 17/32824P 1P 2P 5P 2PD23/09/2019

 2 RAGLAN VIPER 2 Weighted points score GUN, 11/05/2023, R12, M 4/1/1G. Pickering 526873 21/72303M 1M 6P 5P 1PD19/10/2018
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Div Wins /
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 1 IRINKA ANDY Last start winner GUN, 11/05/2023, R7, P 5/1K. Woodhead 547359 6/32071P 5P 2P 3P 5PD01/04/2020

 2 WATCH THE SPEED 2 Last start winner GUN, 11/05/2023, R6, P 5/2G. Pickering 559523 4/21941P 1Y 5P 5P 3PD23/05/2021

 3 MOTOR CITY COBRA Last start winner GUN, 11/05/2023, R5, P 5/2T. Anderson 539775 5/21921P 4P 3P 2P 7PD06/12/2019

 4 INDIAN WELLS Last start placegetter GUN, 11/05/2023, R6, P 5/3M. Taylor 552389 3/11863P 1P 6P 2P 4PD03/12/2020

 5 MOTOR CITY DOLL Last start placegetter GUN, 11/05/2023, R6, P 5/3T. Anderson 539889 3/11832P 6P 1P 5P 3PB14/12/2019

 6 GREEK FLAME 2 Last start placegetter GUN, 11/05/2023, R7, P 5/2W. Marmara 550293 7/21622P 1P (FEL)P 6P 5PB02/10/2020

 7 TYPHOON NELLIE Unrequired at last meeting GUN, 11/05/2023, R7, P 5/4K. Sills 529808 10/0964P 4P 7P 6P 4PB15/01/2019

 8 TREMORS Unrequired at last meeting GUN, 11/05/2023, R6, P 5/4J. Collison 545066 1/0967P 3P 5P 6P 8PB14/04/2020

 9 BETTY BUSH 1 Weighted points score GUN, 11/05/2023, R7, P 5/2J. Bush 547237 9/22537P 1Y 1P 1Y 1PB25/06/2020

 10 BLUE JEAN Weighted points score GAR, 06/05/2023, R7, P 5/4J. Miles 558004 8/02402P 4P 5P 4P 1PB25/04/2021

 11 PEN PAUL Weighted points score MAT, 08/05/2023, R8, P 5/4P. Heckel 551006 3/02136P 3P 2P 1P 2PD27/10/2020

 12 SET TO EXPOSE Weighted points score GUN, 04/05/2023, R6, P 5/4S. Fellowes 556730 2/02018P 1P 2P 2P 1PB20/03/2021

 13 JUST TWO 1 Weighted points score MOR, 13/05/2023, R3, Y 5/4M. Moore 529597 9/01983Y 6Y 3Y 2Y 3YD17/12/2018

 14 LUCKY BUNDY Weighted points score IPS, 09/05/2023, R9, 3 5/3D. Clarson 552489 6/11954P 4Y (FEL)P 1P 1YB18/12/2020

 15 CHARMING SPIRIT 2 Weighted points score GUN, 11/05/2023, R9, P 5/2K. Campbell 538950 6/21564P 2P 4P 4P 3PD10/08/2019

 16 LITTLE WILMA 2 Weighted points score TAM, 06/05/2023, R6, Y 5/4B. Spence 540706 7/01453Y 6P 1Y 5P 7PB06/08/2019

 17 SANDY MOREIRA 2 Weighted points score TAM, 06/05/2023, R8, Y 5/4E. Pomfrett 544697 2/01446Y 4P 3Y 4P 1YB04/04/2020

 18 FREE TO DREAM 1 Weighted points score GUN, 11/05/2023, R6, P 5/4T. Trappett 554497 3/01415P 3P 3P 4P 5PB08/11/2020

 19 BRUCE ALMIGHTY 2 Weighted points score MAT, 08/05/2023, R6, P 5/2J. Chandler 537580 7/21354P 1P 6P 6P 4PD21/09/2019

 20 TWO SUNS 2 Weighted points score GUN, 27/04/2023, R2, P 5/3C. Rosier 549289 3/11174P 3P 6P 4P 5PD12/09/2020

 21 UNCHANGED PACE Weighted points score GUN, 04/05/2023, R12, P 5/4P. Ross 553872 1/01116P 1PD25/01/2021

 22 SWIFT DENNIS 2 Weighted points score GUN, 11/05/2023, R2, P 5/4V. Pickering 561586 1/01106P 3Y 4P 5P 7PD10/07/2021

 23 SWIFT SHARON 1 Weighted points score MOR, 13/05/2023, R4, Y 5/4L. Simpson 542218 5/0973Y 8Y 7P 5P 7PB02/02/2020

 24 SIMMER AND STIR 2 Weighted points score MOR, 13/05/2023, R6, Y 5/4E. Pomfrett 541437 1/0924Y 3Y 7Y 7P 4YB14/01/2020

 25 LUCY MAC 3 Weighted points score GUN, 11/05/2023, R11, P 5/4D. Howarth 537550 1/0786P 4P 7P (FEL)P 6PB29/06/2019
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

GUN Thursday, 18 May 2023

P 5 431 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

GUN Thursday, 18 May 2023

P M 431 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 DARK HORSE 1 Last start placegetter DUB, 18/03/2023, R3, P M/1G. Kilpatrick 560149 0/01353P 7P 3P 5P 4PD30/03/2021

 2 ZIPPING VADER Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TAM, 22/04/2023, R1, Y M/1M. Mabbott 560457 0/0848Y 5P 3Y 2P 8PD15/06/2021

 3 SUSIE'S SO FAST 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts MOR, 13/05/2023, R2, Y M/1L. Simpson 560692 0/0723Y 4P 4Y 8P 6YB01/07/2021

 4 SWIFT GEORGE 2 First start M/1V. Pickering 565056 0/00D27/10/2021

15 / 19Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 15 May 2023 - 07:10 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

GUN Thursday, 18 May 2023

P 2 527 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 KITTY KEEN Weighted points score GUN, 13/04/2023, R5, P 2/1/2A. Syphers 543963 11/62735P 1P 1P 3P 8PB15/03/2020
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

GUN Thursday, 18 May 2023

P 3 527 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 JET KEEN Last start winner GUN, 04/05/2023, R7, P 3/1/2A. Syphers 557098 7/52701P 1P 1P 5P 1PD07/02/2021
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

GUN Thursday, 18 May 2023

P 4 527 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 RAGLAN VIPER 3 Weighted points score GUN, 11/05/2023, R12, M 4/1/1G. Pickering 526873 21/72303M 1M 6P 5P 1PD19/10/2018
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

GUN Thursday, 18 May 2023

P 5 527 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 WATCH THE SPEED 1 Last start winner GUN, 11/05/2023, R6, P 5/2G. Pickering 559523 4/21941P 1Y 5P 5P 3PD23/05/2021

 2 GREEK FLAME 1 Last start placegetter GUN, 11/05/2023, R7, P 5/2W. Marmara 550293 7/21622P 1P (FEL)P 6P 5PB02/10/2020

 3 BRUCE ALMIGHTY 1 Weighted points score MAT, 08/05/2023, R6, P 5/2J. Chandler 537580 7/21354P 1P 6P 6P 4PD21/09/2019

 4 WINDY PINES 2 Weighted points score GUN, 04/05/2023, R4, P 5/2T. Trappett 521368 5/3925P 4M 7P 7M 7PD02/06/2018
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